## TOWN OF HAMPDEN

**MASSACHUSETTS** 

**Planning Board** 625 Main Street Hampden, MA 01036 Tel: (413) 566-2151, Ext. 109

Judge Robert Howarth, Chair John Matthews Edward Loiko Jason Barroso Phillip Schneider

Associate Member: Richard Green

Case 2020-A

Hampden, MA 01036

**Town House** 

625 Main Street

Fax: 413-566-3513

Email: planning@hampdenma.gov

Joanne Fiore, Adm. Assistant

September 3, 2020

## **Public Hearing Notice Hampden Planning Board** Case 2020-A

In accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 40A, Section 5, the Hampden Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, September 23, 2020, at 6 PM in the Town House, 625 Main Street, Hampden, Massachusetts, to give interested parties the opportunity to comment on the following proposed deletion/addition to the Hampden Zoning By-Law sponsored by the Planning Board:

Warrant Article 3 – To delete in its entirety the existing Section 7.17 of the Hampden Zoning Bylaw, Temporary Moratorium on Ground-Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Energy Systems; and

Warrant Article 4 – To add Section 7.20 – EMT Operational Base Bylaw. This is a building where operational ambulance(s) are garaged and where Emergency Medical Technicians work shift duties. This use will be added to Section 6, Table of Use Regulations, as a "Permitted" use only within the Commercial District.

The complete text of the proposed articles is available for review in the Town Clerk's Office and the Planning Office during normal business hours. All persons interested or wishing to be heard on this matter are urged to attend the public hearing.

For the Board,

Judge Robert Howarth, Chair Hampden Planning Board

Published: Wilbraham-Hampden Times (September 3 & 10, 2020)

cc: Town Clerk / Bulletin Board Related Town Office

Abutting Towns: E. Longmeadow, Wilbraham, Monson, Somers, CT., Stafford, CT

Pioneer Valley Planning Commission

D.H.C.D.